

AMENDMENTS TO LB 968

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2123)

Introduced by Howard

1 1. On page 32, line 18, strike "266,818,578" and
2 insert "260,818,578"; in line 22 strike "413,866,592" and insert
3 "407,866,592"; and in line 24 strike "\$266,818,578" and insert
4 "\$260,818,578".

5 2. On page 33, after line 25 insert:

6 "The appropriation included in this program for FY2011-12
7 and FY2012-13 does not include funding for transition costs
8 relating to the termination of the contract with KVC. It is
9 the intent of the Legislature that these costs not be paid to
10 KVC.".